503703126 02/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3749767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROSHI SUZUKI	02/22/2016
YOSHIYUKI KOMODA	02/22/2016
RURI HIDEMA	02/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KOBE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1-1, ROKKODAI-CHO, NADA-KU
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	657-8501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14913568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-706-2546

Email: john@ogilvielawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN OGILVIE
Address Line 1: 2148 E. 11270 S.
Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6037.2.8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN OGILVIE
SIGNATURE:	/John Ogilvie/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignments_6037-2-8#page1.tif source=Assignments_6037-2-8#page2.tif source=Assignments_6037-2-8#page3.tif

PATENT 503703126 REEL: 037788 FRAME: 0849

Altorney Docket	No.	net operatives to page	n sadinica iji	4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KOBE UNIVERSITY 1-1, Rokkodai-cho, Nada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 657-8501 Japan

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

LATENT HEAT TRANSFER MATERIAL MICRO-ENCAPSULATED IN HARD SHELL, AND PRODUCTION METHOD FOR SAME

PRO	DUCTION METHOD FOR S	AME
described in an application for Letters i	Patent of the United States exec	uted
X on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on	
as well as any and all continuations, di may be granted therefor. The undersig Commissioner of Patents and Tradem The undersigned agree(s), when reque	gned hereby authorize(s) and re arks to Issue said Letters Patent ested, to sign all papers, take all	quest(s) the United States For Letters Palents to said Assignee. rightful oaths, and perform all acts
which may be necessary for securing, vesting title thereto in said Assignee.	maintaining and enforcing pater	its for said inventions and for
		en e
The undersigned authorize(s) and empriority provided under any and all intermay be necessary in connection with s	rnational conventions and treation	a and claim the benefit of the right of es in respect of said inventions, as
The undersigned also authorize(s) Ogli necessary or desirable for recordation	lvie Law Firm to insert hereon an of this document.	y further identification that may be
708260	22/Feb/2016	Keishich Gara
Inventor 1: Hiroshi SUZUKI	Date	Witness
Inventor 2: Yoshiyuki KOMODA	Dale	Witness
Inventor 2: Toshtyuki (Comcon	vale	Y WILLIAM
Inventor 3: Ruri HIDEMA		Witness
myenioi a. Nun HIDEMA	Date	AAIIIIGOD

PATENT REEL: 037788 FRAME: 0850

	Attorney Docket No.		
	ASSIGNMENT		
For good and valuable consideration, the acknowledged, the undersigned hereby to		y of which is hereby expressly hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s)	
NATIONAL UNIVER	SITY CORPORAT	TON KOBE UNIVERSITY	
1-1, Rokkodai-cho	<u>, Nada-ku, Kobe-sh</u>	, Hyogo 657-8501 Japan	
in the United States of America, and its known as	territories, dependencie	ntatives, the entire right, title and interest, as and possessions, to certain inventions	
	TERIAL MICRO-ENC DUCTION METHOD	CAPSULATED IN HARD SHELL, AND	
	······································		
described in an application for Letters F	Patent of the United Stat	es executed	
X on even date herewith			
as U.S. Application Serial No.	······································	filed on	
may be granted therefor. The undersig	ned hereby authorize(s)	said application and all Letters Patents that and request(s) the United States Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee.	
The undersigned agree(s), when reque- which may be necessary for securing, re- vesting title thereto in said Assignee.		take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts g patents for said inventions and for	
The undersigned authorize(s) and emportance of priority provided under any and all into as may be necessary in connection with	ternational conventions	o invoke and claim the benefit of the right and treatles in respect of said inventions,	
The undersigned also authorize(s) Ogilonecessary or desirable for recordation of		reon any further identification that may be	
Inventor 1: Hiroshi SUZUKI	Date	Witness	
		1110.000	
Malanda	22/Feb/2018	; Keithel Igna	
Inventor 2: Yoshiyuki KOMODA	Date	Witness	

Inventor 3: Ruri HIDEMA

Date

PATENT REEL: 037788 FRAME: 0851

Witness

Attorney Docket No.	
---------------------	--

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KOBE UNIVERSITY

1-1, Rokkodai-cho , Nada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 657-8501 Japan

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

LATENT HEAT TRANSFER MATERIAL MICRO-ENCAPSULATED IN HARD SHELL, AND PRODUCTION METHOD FOR SAME

described in an application for Letters P	atent of the United States execu	ıted
X on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on	
as well as any and all continuations, div may be granted therefor. The undersign Commissioner of Patents and Tradema. The undersigned agree(s), when reques which may be necessary for securing, movesting title thereto in said Assignee. The undersigned authorize(s) and empore of priority provided under any and all into as may be necessary in connection with	isions, and reissues of said appled hereby authorize(s) and requires to issue said Letters Patent of sted, to sign all papers, take all reaintaining and enforcing patents ower(s) said Assignee to invoke the ernational conventions and treat	uest(s) the United States or Letters Patents to said Assignee. ightful oaths, and perform all acts s for said inventions and for and claim the benefit of the right
The undersigned also authorize(s) Ogilv	ie I aw Firm to insert hereon any	further identification that may be
necessary or desirable for recordation o	f this document.	
Inventor 1: Hiroshi SUZUKI	Date	Witness
Inventor 2: Yoshiyuki KOMODA	Date	Witness
Ruri Hidema Inventor 3: Ruri HIDEMA	22/Feb /2016 Date	Kirkshir Ogma Witness

RECORDED: 02/22/2016

PATENT REEL: 037788 FRAME: 0852